
 

 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 MISTI FEMMINE RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 1 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 PIOLA AURORA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 10 68 15 

 2 SANMARTINI GAIA 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 14 06 12 

 3 CESARI GIULIA 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 14 61 10 

 4 BIACCHESSI ASIA 2009 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 15 58 8 

 5 HILBE GIULIA 2008 SPORT 2000 01 17 05 6 

 6 BERTOCCHI YILIN 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 18 08 5 

 7 ANASTASI IRIS 2009 APD MARCONI 93 01 18 35 4 

 8 MAGLI NICOLE 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 20 68 3 

 9 VENTURA ALLEGRA 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 21 55 2 

 10 BITELLI GIULIA 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 23 40 1 

 11 DE LUCA REBECCA 2008 ASD UNISPORT 01 24 10 1 

 12 VERASANI ALICE 2008 APD MARCONI 93 01 24 51 1 

 13 ZIONI MIRIAM 2009 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 24 61 1 

 14 ZACCHERINI CATERINA 2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 24 89 1 

 15 GIOIA MARTINA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 26 88 1 

 16 VISCIANO MARIA VITTORIA 2009 ASD UNISPORT 01 29 41 1 

 17 STANZANI SAMANTHA 2009 SPORT 2000 01 29 73 1 

 18 VILLANI DIANA 2008 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 29 84 1 

 19 BERNABEI LUCREZIA 2009 SPORT 2000 01 30 36 1 

 20 CASINI REBECCA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 30 74 1 

 21 PANAITE SARA VICTORIA 2009 ASD UNISPORT 01 31 95 1 

 22 PINCA ALICE 2008 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 32 90 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 MISTI FEMMINE JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 1 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 SAVI CARLOTTA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 14 03 15 

 2 FACINIOLI EMMA 2006 ASD UNISPORT 01 19 75 12 

 3 STANZANI ALESSIA 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 20 00 10 

 4 MAZZANTI GAIA 2006 APD MARCONI 93 01 20 08 8 

 5 CASADIO ALICE 2006 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 20 31 6 

 6 GARDI SARA 2007 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 22 31 5 

 7 ALBERANI MADDALENA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 24 11 4 

 8 DEDJA MELISSA 2007 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 32 28 3 

 9 MARZO ASIA 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 36 72 2 

 sq BISCEGLIE EMMA 2007 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD Arrivo irregolare 

 sq STAFFIERI MARTINA 2007 APD MARCONI 93 Arrivo irregolare 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 MISTI FEMMINE ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 1 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 PELLUSO LUDOVICA 2002 SPORT 2000 01 10 36 15 

 2 CUDIA MARTINA 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 12 37 12 
 3 VACCHI MATILDE 2004 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 13 55 10 

 4 BRAGAGLIA GRETA 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 13 58 8 

 5 CARINI CAMILLA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 13 71 6 

 6 ROSSI DESIREE CHIARA 2003 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 14 27 5 

 7 LEVA MARIALUNA 2001 SPORT 2000 01 15 18 4 

 8 FRANZAROLI MARGHERITA 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 15 46 3 



 

 2 

 9 VALISI GIADA 2003 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 15 78 2 

 10 LIPPARINI OLIVIA AMELIE 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 20 72 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 MISTI MASCHI RAGAZZI 1 SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 2 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 CROCI FEDERICO 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 06 11 15 

 2 PETACCIA MATTIA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 09 02 12 

 3 BORSARI NICOLÃ² 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 11 90 10 

 4 MARANGONI LEONARDO 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 17 80 8 

 5 ROSHAKOSKI PIETRO 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 17 95 6 

 6 SALCICCIA OTTAVI  2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 24 96 5 
 THOMAS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 MISTI MASCHI RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 2 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 RAMAZZIOTTI NICHOLAS 2007 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 05 52 15 

 2 VERÃ¬ MATTEO 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 08 37 12 

 3 SANTORO FILIPPO 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 08 55 10 

 4 TAROZZI MICHELE 2007 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 09 98 8 

 5 EVANGELISTI DIEGO 2007 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 10 67 6 

 6 CIOFFI ALESSANDRO 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 10 69 5 

 7 PIERINI PAOLO 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 11 33 4 

 8 BUSACCHI GIOVANNI 2006 ASD UNISPORT 01 12 40 3 

 9 TAROZZI GIACOMO 2007 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 12 91 2 

 10 BERNABEI LEONARDO 2007 SPORT 2000 01 13 05 1 

 11 GUERRA GIANPAOLO 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 16 68 1 

 12 MANCO DAVIDE 2006 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 16 87 1 

 13 MAIOLI FEDERICO 2007 APD MARCONI 93 01 17 67 1 

 14 GROSSI ALESSANDRO 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 18 21 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 MISTI MASCHI JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 2 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BAYUMI KARIM 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 03 17 15 

 2 PIVETTI LEONARDO 2005 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 03 68 12 
 3 COSTA FEDERICO 2004 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 05 65 10 

 4 DE LUCA ROBERTO 2004 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 05 78 8 

 5 GRILLO FRANCESCO 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 07 02 6 

 6 FRIZ LUCA 2004 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 07 47 5 

 7 TAMARRI SIMONE 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 08 86 4 

 8 BERTI SIMONE 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 12 71 3 

 9 AZZOLINI ENRICO 2004 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 18 17 2 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 MISTI MASCHI ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 2 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 MAZZONI GIOVANNI 1999 SPORT 2000 01 00 89 15 

 2 PIZZI ALESSANDRO 2002 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 01 46 12 

 3 CONTE MATTEO 2002 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 01 67 10 

 4 ZANICHELLI GIANMARIA 2000 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 03 60 8 

 5 BAROZZI LUCA MARIA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 03 97 6 

 6 TOCCARELLI MATTEO 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 04 53 5 



 

 3 

 7 CUDIA RICCARDO 2001 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 04 58 4 

 8 TOLOMELLI MATTIA 2002 SPORT 2000 01 04 78 3 

 9 CESARO ANDREA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 07 09 2 

 10 MANFREDINI ALESSANDRO 2003 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 08 42 1 

 11 CALTAGIRONE NUNZIO 2003 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 12 08 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 FARFALLA FEMMINE RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 3 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BURNELLI MARTINA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 31 22 15 

 2 PIOLA AURORA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 31 82 12 

 3 ECO SWAMI 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 31 95 10 

 4 NALDI LUCIA 2008 SPORT 2000 00 33 51 8 

 5 RIZZO GINEVRA 2009 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 33 57 6 

 6 BIACCHESSI ASIA 2009 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 33 65 5 

 7 VESPIGNANI CAMILLA 2009 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 00 35 40 4 

 8 DUBBINI GRETA 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 36 09 3 

 9 GURGONE IRENE 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 36 95 2 

 10 SANTI BEATRICE 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 37 89 1 

 11 VISCIANO MARIA VITTORIA 2009 ASD UNISPORT 00 39 89 1 

 12 CROCI MAIA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 41 50 1 

 13 GARDELLA GIULIA 2008 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 00 42 41 1 

 14 BAROZZI ANGELICA 2008 ASD UNISPORT 00 42 70 1 

 15 BALDELLI GIULIA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 52 98 1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 FARFALLA FEMMINE JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 3 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BATTINI LUCIA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 32 73 15 

 2 DE LUCA GIORGIA 2007 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 33 08 12 

 3 ZANICHELLI NOEMI 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 34 33 10 

 4 CUSANO ELEONORA 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 34 48 8 

 5 CASALINI ANNA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 34 59 6 

 6 CASADIO ALICE 2006 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 00 36 13 5 

 7 VENTURA ALEXIA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 36 34 4 

 8 MANNUCCI REBECCA 2007 ASD UNISPORT 00 39 77 3 

 9 MARZO ASIA 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 43 80 2 

 10 BONETTINI SOFIA 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 46 38 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 FARFALLA FEMMINE ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 3 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 CUDIA MARTINA 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 30 11 15 

 2 PELLUSO LUDOVICA 2002 SPORT 2000 00 30 95 12 

 3 CARINI CAMILLA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 31 05 10 

 4 VACCHI MATILDE 2004 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 31 25 8 

 5 SERIO LAURA 2004 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 31 30 6 

 6 ROSSI DESIREE CHIARA 2003 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 31 42 5 

 7 BRAGAGLIA GRETA 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 32 19 4 

 8 BARUFFALDI ALESSIA 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 33 25 3 

 9 BRUNETTI ALESSIA 2005 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 33 31 2 

 10 RISI BEATRICE 2001 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 34 32 1 

 11 FIORENTINI ELISABETTA 2004 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 00 34 44 1 

 12 CANDINI SABRINA 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 36 49 1 



 

 4 

 13 GIALDI VALENTINA 2005 ASD UNISPORT 00 37 52 1 

 14 FRASSINETI SARA 2002 SPORT 2000 00 37 80 1 

 15 BAUTTA CECILIA 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 40 26 1 

 16 GREGORAT SOFIA 2005 ASD UNISPORT 00 42 59 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 FARFALLA MASCHI RAGAZZI 1 SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 4 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 PIZZIRANI FEDERICO 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 31 14 15 

 2 DE SANCTIS RICCARDO 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 31 96 12 

 3 VALENTI ALESSIO 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 34 43 10 

 4 MARANGONI LEONARDO 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 34 55 8 

 5 CIA LORENZO 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 36 79 6 

 6 ORLANDO BRYAN 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 50 58 5 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 FARFALLA MASCHI RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 4 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 

 Rec Manif  -  
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 ZOLDAN ANDREA 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 28 15 15 

 2 DISTEFANO FRANCESCO 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 28 30 12 

 3 BARATTINI ENEA 2006 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 28 35 10 

 4 DALL'UOMO LEONARDO 2007 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 30 78 8 

 5 PIERINI PAOLO 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 30 98 6 

 6 MANFRINI ALESSANDRO 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 31 20 5 

 7 TAROZZI MICHELE 2007 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 31 48 4 

 8 D'ACCOLTI ANTONIO 2006 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 31 68 3 

 9 SALTINI GABRIELE 2006 ASD UNISPORT 00 32 38 2 

 10 SANGIORGI ANDREA 2007 APD MARCONI 93 00 32 88 1 

 11 BAIBARAC DAVID 2006 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 33 59 1 

 12 COCIANGA MARCO 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 34 29 1 

 13 MAIOLI FEDERICO 2007 APD MARCONI 93 00 36 18 1 

 14 CAMPAGNOLI MIRKO 2006 ASD UNISPORT 00 37 46 1 

 15 GROSSI ALESSANDRO 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 37 47 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 FARFALLA MASCHI JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 4 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 VARINI SAMUELE 2005 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 26 13 15 

 2 PIVETTI LEONARDO 2005 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 27 30 12 

 3 BERNARDI DAVIDE 2004 ASD UNISPORT 00 28 91 10 

 4 DIANINI NICOLO' 2005 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 29 52 8 

 5 FRIZ LUCA 2004 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 29 89 6 

 6 CAPPI MARCO 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 30 35 5 

 7 TOMEI LUCA 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 30 81 4 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 FARFALLA MASCHI ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 4 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 PIPITONE PARIDE 1995 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 26 11 15 

 2 CONTE MATTEO 2002 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 26 66 12 

 3 LUPO LORENZO 2002 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 27 19 10 

 4 MANFREDINI ALESSANDRO 2003 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 28 93 8 

 5 BORGHI FILIPPO 2003 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 29 58 6 



 

 5 

 6 VALLINI MARCELLO 1997 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 30 21 5 

 7 GHEHERARDI FEDERICO 2000 SPORT 2000 00 30 38 4 

 8 VASIRANI BRAYNER 2003 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 30 63 3 

 9 MARTINELLI TOMMASO 2003 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 30 82 2 

 10 CORNACCHINI SIMONE 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 32 50 1 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 DORSO FEMMINE RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 5 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BURNELLI MARTINA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 08 93 15 

 2 ALLORI ARIANNA 2009 APD MARCONI 93 01 13 06 12 

 3 ZANETTI GAIA 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 13 32 10 

 4 ANASTASI IRIS 2009 APD MARCONI 93 01 13 93 8 

 5 CODELUPPI MATILDE 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 15 38 6 

 6 MASI CLARA 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 16 58 5 

 7 PACINI ALICE 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 16 66 4 

 8 BERTOCCHI YILIN 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 18 85 3 

 9 STANZANI SAMANTHA 2009 SPORT 2000 01 26 08 2 

 10 LEZAN SOFIA 2009 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 38 84 1 

 11 BARBANTINI LETIZIA 2009 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 42 33 1 

 sq BRAYNDIR ASIA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL Virata irregolare 

 sq IODICE NOEMI 2009 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL Virata irregolare 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 DORSO FEMMINE JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 5 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BOIANI MARTINA 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 09 85 15 

 2 GELSOMINI MATILDE 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 11 83 12 

 3 COLLALTO ANNA 2006 APD MARCONI 93 01 13 01 10 

 4 BARBERI GIULIA 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 14 98 8 

 5 CASALINI ANNA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 16 73 6 

 6 RODOLFI ANNA 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 19 12 5 

 7 TUDOR ROBERTA IOANA 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 19 29 4 

 8 FACINIOLI EMMA 2006 ASD UNISPORT 01 19 43 3 

 9 GIOVINI LIA 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 27 13 2 

 10 GHIARONI AURORA 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 29 53 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 DORSO FEMMINE ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 5 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 SAPIENZA SOFIA 2004 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 11 13 15 

 2 TOSCHI TERESA 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 15 06 12 

 3 LIPPARINI OLIVIA AMELIE 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 21 48 10 

 4 FIORENTINI ELISABETTA 2004 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 21 75 8 

 5 CONCARI MARIA DARIA 2004 ASD UNISPORT 01 28 47 6 

 6 MORSIANI CELESTE AZZURRA2005 ASD UNISPORT01 33 12 5 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 DORSO MASCHI   RAGAZZI 1    SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 6 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BORSARI NICOLÃ² 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 09 42 15 
 2 DE SANCTIS RICCARDO 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 11 35 12 

 3 PIZZIRANI FEDERICO 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 11 56 10 

 4 LINGUERRI DAVIDE 2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 12 78 8 



 

 6 

 5 NEGRI ALESSANDRO 2008 SPORT 2000 01 13 65 6 

 6 COCCONI LORIS 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 22 73 5 

 7 CRISTEA ALEXANDRU 2008 ASD UNISPORT 01 33 23 4 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 DORSO MASCHI RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 6 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 CAVINA GIACOMO 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 05 95 15 

 2 VANINI ELIA 2007 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 07 60 12 

 3 DALL'UOMO LEONARDO 2007 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 10 63 10 

 4 ROPA MATTEO 2006 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 10 93 8 

 5 ZACCHI LUCA 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 11 94 6 

 6 SALEMI GIACOMO 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 18 61 5 

 7 DÂ€™IGNOTI PARENTI  2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 29 28 4 
 FEDERICO 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 DORSO MASCHI JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 6 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BAYUMI KARIM 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 58 94 15 

 2 VARINI SAMUELE 2005 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 01 45 12 

 3 COSTA FEDERICO 2004 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 01 92 10 

 4 GRILLO FRANCESCO 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 06 90 8 

 5 FADALTI LUCA 2005 APD MARCONI 93 01 11 13 6 

 6 BELLOCCHIO FEDERICO 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 11 62 5 

 7 SILVESTRI MANUELE 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 11 78 4 

 8 ORLANDO KEVIN 2004 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 12 56 3 

 9 NERI ALESSANDRO 2004 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 26 29 2 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 DORSO MASCHI ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 6 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 CUDIA RICCARDO 2001 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 01 57 15 

 2 CESARO ANDREA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 06 88 12 

 3 QUADRI MARCO 2001 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 09 05 10 

 4 MALAGOLI MATTIA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 16 54 8 

 5 BISCEGLIE LORENZO 2003 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 18 27 6 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 RANA FEMMINE RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 7 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 HILBE GIULIA 2008 SPORT 2000 00 37 65 15 

 2 CESARI GIULIA 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 37 71 12 

 3 PASSARELLA FEDERICA 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 38 48 10 

 4 NUMEROSO MADDALENA 2009 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 00 41 80 8 

 5 VENTURA ALLEGRA 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 42 24 6 

 6 DONATI GRETA 2009 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 00 43 73 5 

 7 GURGONE IRENE 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 43 84 4 
 8 GIULIANO  

  LINDA FRANCESCA 2009 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 43 91 3 
 9 MADDALUNI ILENIA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 44 28 2 

 10 VERASANI ALICE 2008 APD MARCONI 93 00 44 38 1 

 11 DI LELLA ELEONORA 2009 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 45 47 1 

 12 PINCA ALICE 2008 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 46 63 1 

 13 PANIGALLI ELISA 2009 SPORT 2000 00 46 65 1 



 

 7 

 14 ZUCCHINI VALENTINA 2009 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 50 49 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 RANA FEMMINE JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 7 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 DE LUCA GIORGIA 2007 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 39 04 15 

 2 STANZANI ALESSIA 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 40 65 12 

 3 TALÃ¨ ELENA 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 41 73 10 

 4 GARDI SARA 2007 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 00 41 95 8 

 5 MAZZANTI GAIA 2006 APD MARCONI 93 00 43 29 6 

 6 ALBERANI MADDALENA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 43 86 5 

 7 MAESTRI MATYLDA 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 45 34 4 

 8 BORGHI IRENE 2006 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 46 49 3 

 9 STAFFIERI MARTINA 2007 APD MARCONI 93 00 46 97 2 

 10 IOTTI ARIANNA 2006 ASD UNISPORT 00 47 70 1 

 11 BISCEGLIE EMMA 2007 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 00 47 74 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 RANA FEMMINE ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 7 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 PARATORE DOMIZIANA 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 37 14 15 

 2 GHINI AMANDA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 38 13 12 

 3 VALISI GIADA 2003 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 38 49 10 

 4 FALFERI SELVAGGIA 2005 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 39 02 8 

 5 TOTÃ² SARA 2001 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 41 87 6 

 6 GREGORAT SOFIA 2005 ASD UNISPORT 00 43 73 5 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 RANA MASCHI RAGAZZI 1 SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 8 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BAIBARAC LUCA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 35 68 15 

 2 GALAVOTTI SAMUELE 2008 ASD UNISPORT 00 40 56 12 

 3 VALENTI CHRISTIAN 2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 00 42 11 10 

 4 PAVONCELLI TOMMASO 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 42 33 8 

 5 NOCERA ALESSANDRO  2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 42 36 6 
 GIUSEPPE 

 6 POLI DAVIDE 2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 00 45 06 5 

 7 GIANNINI NICCOLÃ² 2008 ASD UNISPORT 00 47 63 4 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 RANA MASCHI RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 8 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 ROMAGNOLI MANUELE 2007 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 31 58 15 

 2 RAMAZZIOTTI NICHOLAS 2007 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 32 20 12 

 3 ZOLDAN ANDREA 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 33 07 10 

 4 CAVINA GIACOMO 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 33 68 8 

 5 CREMONINI MATTIA 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 33 97 6 

 6 MONTEVECCHI RICCARDO 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 34 29 5 

 7 TAROZZI GIACOMO 2007 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 34 42 4 

 8 D'ADAMO FRANCESCO 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 35 25 3 

 9 BUSACCHI GIOVANNI 2006 ASD UNISPORT 00 35 35 2 

 10 EVANGELISTI DIEGO 2007 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 35 89 1 

 11 SACCO MATTIA 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 35 95 1 

 12 LIMONI LEONARDO 2007 APD MARCONI 93 00 36 12 1 
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 13 FORLEO FRANCESCO 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 36 13 1 

 14 MANCO DAVIDE 2006 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 41 16 1 

 15 MUZZIOLI ENRICO 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 42 47 1 

 16 FORTINI ALESSANDRO 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 43 39 1 

 17 FERRARI TOMMASO 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 46 07 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 RANA MASCHI JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 8 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 DE LUCA ROBERTO 2004 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 33 09 15 

 2 BUGANI ALESSANDRO 2005 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 33 41 12 

 3 TAMARRI SIMONE 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 34 57 10 

 4 GIAMPIETRI ALESSANDRO 2004 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 00 35 28 8 

 5 CAPPI MARCO 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 00 38 38 6 

 6 VERRI SEBASTIANO 2005 ASD UNISPORT 00 39 54 5 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
50 RANA MASCHI ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 8 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 MAZZONI GIOVANNI 1999 SPORT 2000 00 29 68 15 

 2 LEPROTTI LEONARDO 2000 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 29 77 12 

 3 PIPITONE PARIDE 1995 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 30 05 10 

 4 TOCCARELLI MATTEO 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 31 60 8 

 5 TOLOMELLI MATTIA 2002 SPORT 2000 00 31 94 6 

 6 TESTI KYLE 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 33 00 5 

 7 VALLINI MARCELLO 1997 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 33 55 4 

 8 VASIRANI BRAYNER 2003 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 34 57 3 

 9 BORGHI FILIPPO 2003 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 34 80 2 

 10 QUADRI MARCO 2001 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 36 33 1 

 11 CARNEVALI MARCO 2003 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 38 55 1 

 12 VISICALE NICHOLAS 2003 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 00 38 90 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 9 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 SANMARTINI GAIA 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 03 62 15 

 2 ECO SWAMI 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 04 11 12 

 3 ALLORI ARIANNA 2009 APD MARCONI 93 01 05 52 10 

 4 CODELUPPI MATILDE 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 07 54 8 

 5 RIZZO GINEVRA 2009 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 07 79 6 

 6 PASSARELLA FEDERICA 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 09 57 5 

 7 MASI CLARA 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 09 67 4 

 8 ZANETTI GAIA 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 09 76 3 

 9 PACINI ALICE 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 11 01 2 

 10 MAGLI NICOLE 2008 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 11 25 1 

 11 NALDI LUCIA 2008 SPORT 2000 01 11 55 1 

 12 MADDALUNI ILENIA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 12 65 1 

 13 VESPIGNANI CAMILLA 2009 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 12 73 1 

 14 ZACCHERINI CATERINA 2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 13 28 1 

 15 DUBBINI GRETA 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 14 75 1 

 16 BITELLI GIULIA 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 15 18 1 

 17 GIOIA MARTINA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 15 27 1 

 18 SANTI BEATRICE 2009 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 15 54 1 
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 19 GIULIANO LINDA  

  FRANCESCA 2009 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 16 60 1 

 20 BERNABEI LUCREZIA 2009 SPORT 2000 01 17 76 1 

 21 PANAITE SARA VICTORIA 2009 ASD UNISPORT 01 18 77 1 

 22 ZUCCHINI VALENTINA 2009 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 19 24 1 

 23 DI LELLA ELEONORA 2009 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 20 47 1 

 24 CASINI REBECCA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 21 00 1 

 25 GARDELLA GIULIA 2008 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 22 38 1 

 26 LEZAN SOFIA 2009 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 23 19 1 
 27 BARBANTINI LETIZIA 2009 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 23 68 1 

 28 CROCI MAIA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 23 77 1 

 29 NUMEROSO MADDALENA 2009 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 24 25 1 

 30 PANIGALLI ELISA 2009 SPORT 2000 01 26 16 1 

 31 BALDELLI GIULIA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 28 62 1 

 32 IODICE NOEMI 2009 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 32 53 1 

 33 BRAYNDIR ASIA 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 53 93 1 

 sq BAROZZI ANGELICA 2008 ASD UNISPORT Virata irregolare 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 9 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BOIANI MARTINA 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 02 43 15 

 2 SAVI CARLOTTA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 04 76 12 

 3 BARBERI GIULIA 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 05 60 10 

 4 GELSOMINI MATILDE 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 05 75 8 

 5 TUDOR ROBERTA IOANA 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 06 02 6 

 6 COLLALTO ANNA 2006 APD MARCONI 93 01 06 51 5 

 7 ZANICHELLI NOEMI 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 07 62 4 

 8 VENTURA ALEXIA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 07 79 3 

 9 BATTINI LUCIA 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 08 85 2 

 10 RODOLFI ANNA 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 09 87 1 

 11 TALÃ¨ ELENA 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 12 92 1 

 12 CUSANO ELEONORA 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 13 54 1 

 13 DEDJA MELISSA 2007 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 16 90 1 

 14 MANNUCCI REBECCA 2007 ASD UNISPORT 01 18 04 1 

 15 GHIARONI AURORA 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 19 27 1 

 16 IOTTI ARIANNA 2006 ASD UNISPORT 01 20 42 1 

 17 GIOVINI LIA 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 21 04 1 

 18 BORGHI IRENE 2006 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 22 96 1 

 19 BONETTINI SOFIA 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 27 37 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 STILE LIBERO FEMMINE ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 9 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 SERIO LAURA 2004 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 02 86 15 

 2 SAPIENZA SOFIA 2004 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 04 51 12 

 3 TOSCHI TERESA 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 05 06 10 

 4 LEVA MARIALUNA 2001 SPORT 2000 01 07 19 8 

 5 FRANZAROLI MARGHERITA 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 08 24 6 

 6 FALFERI SELVAGGIA 2005 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 09 56 5 

 7 TOTÃ² SARA 2001 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 10 60 4 
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 8 BRUNETTI ALESSIA 2005 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 10 75 3 
 9 RISI BEATRICE 2001 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 01 10 94 2 

 10 RAGGI AURORA 2002 SPORT 2000 01 11 86 1 

 11 CONCARI MARIA DARIA 2004 ASD UNISPORT 01 12 23 1 

 12 CANDINI SABRINA 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 12 40 1 
 13 MORSIANI CELESTE 

   AZZURRA 2005 ASD UNISPORT 01 15 06 1 
 14 GIALDI VALENTINA 2005 ASD UNISPORT 01 16 09 1 

 15 BAUTTA CECILIA 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 16 65 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 STILE LIBERO MASCHI RAGAZZI 1 SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 10 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 CROCI FEDERICO 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 58 46 15 

 2 NEGRI ALESSANDRO 2008 SPORT 2000 01 03 52 12 

 3 ROSHAKOSKI PIETRO 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 04 48 10 

 4 BAIBARAC LUCA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 05 28 8 

 5 LINGUERRI DAVIDE 2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 06 21 6 

 6 NOCERA ALESSANDRO  2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 08 02 5 
 GIUSEPPE 

 7 VALENTI ALESSIO 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 08 79 4 

 8 COCCONI LORIS 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 10 43 3 

 9 CIA LORENZO 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 11 62 2 

 10 GALAVOTTI SAMUELE 2008 ASD UNISPORT 01 13 65 1 

 11 SALCICCIA OTTAVI  2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 14 17 1 
 THOMAS 

 12 VALENTI CHRISTIAN 2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 16 78 1 

 13 GIANNINI NICCOLÃ² 2008 ASD UNISPORT 01 19 74 1 

 14 POLI DAVIDE 2008 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 01 21 01 1 

 15 CRISTEA ALEXANDRU 2008 ASD UNISPORT 01 24 48 1 

 16 ORLANDO BRYAN 2008 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 39 50 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 STILE LIBERO MASCHI RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 10 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 DISTEFANO FRANCESCO 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 00 57 20 15 

 2 BARATTINI ENEA 2006 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 00 58 80 12 

 3 VERÃ¬ MATTEO 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 59 03 10 

 4 SANTORO FILIPPO 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 00 59 51 8 

 5 VANINI ELIA 2007 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 00 36 6 

 6 ZACCHI LUCA 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 01 76 5 

 7 BERNABEI LEONARDO 2007 SPORT 2000 01 02 66 4 

 8 D'ACCOLTI ANTONIO 2006 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 02 78 3 

 9 FORLEO FRANCESCO 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 03 17 2 

 10 COCIANGA MARCO 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 03 23 1 
 11 CIOFFI ALESSANDRO 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 03 77 1 

 12 MANFRINI ALESSANDRO 2006 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 04 16 1 

 13 BAIBARAC DAVID 2006 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 05 01 1 

 14 SALEMI GIACOMO 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 05 12 1 

 15 SANGIORGI ANDREA 2007 APD MARCONI 93 01 06 45 1 

 16 ROPA MATTEO 2006 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01 06 51 1 

 17 SALTINI GABRIELE 2006 ASD UNISPORT 01 06 78 1 

 18 LIMONI LEONARDO 2007 APD MARCONI 93 01 08 23 1 

 19 MUZZIOLI ENRICO 2006 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 12 03 1 
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 20 FORTINI ALESSANDRO 2007 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 12 13 1 

 21 FERRARI TOMMASO 2007 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 15 85 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 STILE LIBERO MASCHI JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 10 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 DIANINI NICOLO' 2005 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 56 75 15 

 2 BERNARDI DAVIDE 2004 ASD UNISPORT 01 00 07 12 

 3 GIAMPIETRI ALESSANDRO 2004 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 01 59 10 

 4 ORLANDO KEVIN 2004 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 02 23 8 

 5 FADALTI LUCA 2005 APD MARCONI 93 01 03 72 6 

 6 BELLOCCHIO FEDERICO 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 03 78 5 

 7 SILVESTRI MANUELE 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 04 00 4 

 8 BERTI SIMONE 2005 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 04 64 3 

 9 TOMEI LUCA 2005 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 05 26 2 

 10 AZZOLINI ENRICO 2004 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 05 39 1 

 11 VERRI SEBASTIANO 2005 ASD UNISPORT 01 08 57 1 

 12 NERI ALESSANDRO 2004 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 01 11 58 1 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
100 STILE LIBERO MASCHI ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 10 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 PIZZI ALESSANDRO 2002 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 00 53 60 15 

 2 LUPO LORENZO 2002 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 00 55 46 12 

 3 CALTAGIRONE NUNZIO 2003 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01 03 29 10 

 4 GHEHERARDI FEDERICO 2000 SPORT 2000 01 03 58 8 

 5 MALAGOLI MATTIA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 04 40 6 

 6 MARTINELLI TOMMASO 2003 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01 06 77 5 

 7 VISICALE NICHOLAS 2003 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 07 49 4 

 8 CORNACCHINI SIMONE 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01 08 13 3 

 9 BISCEGLIE LORENZO 2003 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 01 12 82 2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
200 RANA FEMMINE RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 11 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 DE LUCA REBECCA 2008 ASD UNISPORT 03 12 47 15 

 2 ZIONI MIRIAM 2009 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 03 14 99 12 

 3 VILLANI DIANA 2008 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 03 29 81 10 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
200 RANA FEMMINE JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 11 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 RONDALI MARTINA 2006 APD MARCONI 93 03 17 39 15 

 2 MAESTRI MATYLDA 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 03 35 05 12 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
200 RANA FEMMINE ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 11 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 PARATORE DOMIZIANA 2004 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 02 53 93 15 

 2 GHINI AMANDA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 03 04 91 12 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
200 RANA MASCHI RAGAZZI 1 SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 12 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 PETACCIA MATTIA 2008 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 02 42 12 15 

 2 PAVONCELLI TOMMASO 2008 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 03 30 58 12 
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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
200 RANA MASCHI RAGAZZI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 12 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 ROMAGNOLI MANUELE 2007 CENTRO NUOTO PERSICETO 02 30 20 15 

 2 D'ADAMO FRANCESCO 2006 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 02 42 66 12 

 3 CREMONINI MATTIA 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 02 42 76 10 

 4 SACCO MATTIA 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 02 45 70 8 

 5 MONTEVECCHI RICCARDO 2007 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 02 46 77 6 

 6 GUERRA GIANPAOLO 2007 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 02 58 43 5 

 7 CAMPAGNOLI MIRKO 2006 ASD UNISPORT 03 15 13 4 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
200 RANA MASCHI JUNIORES SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 12 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BUGANI ALESSANDRO 2005 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 02 40 15 15 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
200 RANA MASCHI ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 12 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 BAROZZI LUCA MARIA 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 02 37 26 15 

 2 TESTI KYLE 2003 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 02 44 48 12 

 3 ZANICHELLI GIANMARIA 2000 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 02 45 36 10 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
200 RANA MASCHI ASSOLUTI SERIE - VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 12 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 4 CARNEVALI MARCO 2003 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 03 08 15 8 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
MISTAFFETTA 4X50 STILE LIBERO  SERIE RAGAZZI VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 13 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 ASD MOLINELLANUOTO ASD MOLINELLANUOTO 01.49.17 30 
 BARATTINI ENEA - CROCI FEDERICO - ECO SWAMI - PIOLA AURORA  
 2 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01.54.16 24 
 ZOLDAN ANDREA - DISTEFANO FRANCESCO - CESARI GIULIA - MAGLI NICOLE  
 3 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01.55.04 20 
 CIOFFI ALESSANDRO - MONTEVECCHI RICCARDO - ZANETTI GAIA - SANMARTINI GAIA  
 4 SPORT 2000 SPORT 2000 01.59.16 16 
 NALDI LUCIA - HILBE GIULIA - NEGRI ALESSANDRO - BERNABEI LEONARDO  
 5 APD MARCONI 93 APD MARCONI 93 02.00.31 
 ANASTASI IRIS - MAIOLI FEDERICO - LIMONI LEONARDO - ALLORI ARIANNA 
 6 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 02.09.42 12 
 LINGUERRI DAVIDE - VESPIGNANI CAMILLA - SALCICCIA OTTAVI THOMAS - ZACCHERINI CATERINA  
 7 ASD UNISPORT ASD UNISPORT 02.09.50 10 
 SALTINI GABRIELE - DE LUCA REBECCA - VISCIANO MARIA VITTORIA - BUSACCHI GIOVANNI  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
MISTAFFETTA 4X50 STILE LIBERO  SERIE JUNIORES VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 13 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01.45.35 30 
 VARINI SAMUELE - BAYUMI KARIM - GELSOMINI MATILDE - BOIANI MARTINA  
 2 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01.55.16 24 
 TAMARRI SIMONE - GRILLO FRANCESCO - TUDOR ROBERTA IOANA - BARBERI GIULIA  
 3 APD MARCONI 93 APD MARCONI 93 01.57.75 20 
 FADALTI GIULIO - RONDALI MARTINA - COLLALTO ANNA - SANGIORGI ANDREA  
 4 ASD UNISPORT ASD UNISPORT 02.05.62 16 
 MANNUCCI REBECCA - VERRI SEBASTIANO - FACINIOLI EMMA - BERNARDI DAVIDE  
 5 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 02.08.39 12 
 SILVESTRI MANUELE - GIOVINI LIA - GHIARONI AURORA - TOMEI LUCA  
 fg WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 02.16.11 
 BELLOCCHIO FEDERICO - BONETTINI SOFIA - MARZO ASIA - NERI ALESSANDRO  
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 6 SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. SWIM TEAM LUGO A.S.D. 02.16.79 10 
 GARDI SARA - CASADIO ALICE - VALENTI CHRISTIAN - POLI DAVIDE  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
MISTAFFETTA 4X50 STILE LIBERO  SERIE ASSOLUTI VASCA: 25M  --  GARA 13 / TURNO 1 19/12/2021 
 Pos. Atleta Anno Società Tempo P.Soc. 
 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1 POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD POLISPORTIVA G. MASI ASD 01.45.46 30 
 PIPITONE PARIDE - LEPROTTI LEONARDO - TOSCHI TERESA - CUDIA MARTINA  
 2 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01.48.51 
 LUPO LORENZO - ZANICHELLI GIANMARIA - SAVI CARLOTTA - ROSSI DESIREE CHIARA  
 3 SPORT 2000 SPORT 2000 01.48.96 24 
 LEVA MARIALUNA - PELLUSO LUDOVICA - TOLOMELLI MATTIA - MAZZONI GIOVANNI () 
 4 NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD NUOTO SPRINT BORGO ASD 01.53.17 20 
 BORGHI FILIPPO - SAPIENZA SOFIA - VALLINI MARCELLO - BRAGAGLIA GRETA  
 FG EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 01.58.12 
 VASIRANI BRAYNER - MANFRINI ALESSANDRO - ZANICHELLI NOEMI - BATTINI LUCIA () 
 4 WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL WESPORT MODENA SSD SRL 02.02.85 16 
 CAPPI MARCO - BARUFFALDI ALESSIA - BAUTTA CECILIA - AZZOLINI ENRICO  
 FG EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL EQUIPE SPORTIVA SSD SRL 02.05.62 12 
 CALTAGIRONE NUNZIO - COCIANGA MARCO - VENTURA ALEXIA - CODELUPPI MATILDE () 
 6 MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD MULTISPORT PARMA SCSD 02.11.87 10 
 VISICALE NICHOLAS - VILLANI DIANA - BISCEGLIE LORENZO - BISCEGLIE EMMA  


